

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, October 13, 2020, 10:30 AM City & County Building, Room 450

Attendance

Present: 6 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann

Action Items

20-0822 Approves an individual landmark designation for property located at 900

East 1st Avenue in Council District 7.

Council Bill 20-0822 was approved for filing

<u>20-1086</u> Approves a map amendment to rezone properties from B-4 with waivers,

UO-1, UO-2 to C-MX-5 and C-MX-8 with waivers, located at 1010 and 1050 West Colfax Avenue and 1443 Kalamath Street in Council District 3.

Council Bill 20-1086 was approved for filing

Executive Session

Consent Items

<u>20-1090</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair,
	maintenance and replacement of the Santa Fe Drive Pedestrian Mall C

Local Maintenance District in Council District 7.

Council Bill 20-1090 was approved by consent

20-1091 Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair,

maintenance and replacement of the St. Luke's Pedestrian Mall Local

Maintenance District in Council Districts 9 and 10.

Council Bill 20-1091 was approved by consent

<u>20-1092</u> Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair,

maintenance and replacement of the Delgany Street Pedestrian Mall Local

Maintenance District in Council District 9.

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, October 13, 2020

	Council Bill 20-1092 was approved by consent
<u>20-1093</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the East 13th Avenue Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 10.
	Council Bill 20-1093 was approved by consent
<u>20-1094</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the South Downing Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 6.
	Council Bill 20-1094 was approved by consent
<u>20-1095</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Tennyson Street II Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.
	Council Bill 20-1095 was approved by consent
<u>20-1096</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the West 44th Avenue and Eliot Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.
	Council Bill 20-1096 was approved by consent
<u>20-1097</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the West 32nd Avenue Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.
	Council Bill 20-1097 was approved by consent
<u>20-1098</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Broadway Pedestrian Mall A Local Maintenance District in Council District 7.
	Council Bill 20-1098 was approved by consent
<u>20-1099</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the South Broadway Streetscape (Arizona Avenue to Iowa Avenue) Local Maintenance District in Council District 7.
	Council Bill 20-1099 was approved by consent
<u>20-1100</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the South Broadway Streetscape (Wesley Avenue to Yale Avenue) Local Maintenance District in Council Districts 6 and 7.

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, October 13, 2020

	Council Bill 20-1100 was approved by consent
<u>20-1101</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the South Broadway Streetscape (Iowa Avenue to Wesley Avenue) Local Maintenance District in Council Districts 6 and 7.
	Council Bill 20-1101 was approved by consent
<u>20-1102</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Tennyson Streetscape (Portions of West 38th Avenue to West 44th Avenue) Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.
	Council Bill 20-1102 was approved by consent
<u>20-1103</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the 15th Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 9.
	Council Bill 20-1103 was approved by consent
<u>20-1104</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the 20th Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 9.
	Council Bill 20-1104 was approved by consent
<u>20-1105</u>	Approves the 2021 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Consolidated Larimer Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 9.
	Council Bill 20-1105 was approved by consent
<u>20-1113</u>	Amends a contract with SavATree, LLC, doing business as Swingle, Inc., by adding three months for a new end date of 12-31-20 for on-call tree maintenance, including tree management and pruning, tree removal, stump removal and other services on public and private property, citywide. No change to contract amount (201735118; 202056006).
	Council Resolution 20-1113 was approved by consent
<u>20-1114</u>	Amends a contract with Root Tree Service, LLC by adding three months for a new end date of 12-31-20 for on-call tree maintenance, including tree management and pruning, tree removal, stump removal and other services on public and private property, citywide. No change to contract amount (201735111; 202056040).
	Council Resolution 20-1114 was approved by consent

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, October 13, 2020

20-1115 Amends a contract with Acme Tree Service, Inc. by adding three months for a new end date of 12-31-20 for on-call tree maintenance, including tree management and pruning, tree removal, stump removal and other services on public and private property, citywide. No change to contract amount (201735119; 202054415).

Council Resolution 20-1115 was approved by consent

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Urban Drainage and Flood Control District, doing business as Mile High Flood District, by adding \$367,750 of City funds for a new total of \$620,570 for design of drainage and flood control improvements for South Platte River downstream of Florida Avenue in Council District 7. No change to agreement duration (202053889; 202056120).

Council Bill 20-1116 was approved by consent